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TRAFIEK 2014
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - NOVEMBER 2014
01.	 D-EMMT	 Cessna F.172F	 Dor Airlines	 EBNM	 -	 EBLG	
	 D-EYAL	 Cessna T182T	 B.Hermans	 EBZR	 -	 EDDG	
				    EBLG	 -	 EBZZ	
	 D-FOTO	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 RWE Power AG	 EDLN	 -	 EDLN	
	 G-BCCE	 PA-23-250 Aztec	 Golf Charlie Echo Ltd	 EGKA	 -	 EGKA	
	 I-STCA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Sur Aviation	 LFMV	 -	 LIMJ	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EDMA	 -	 EBZR	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LEMG	 -	 EDDF	 (2)
	 OO-GTI	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 West Aviation Club	 EBFN	 -	 EBST	
	 PH-PVR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Unisign bv	 EHBK	 -	 EHBD	 (2)
02.	 G-OBEI	 Socata TB-200 Tobago XL	 K.Stoter	 EDLP	 -	 EHGG	
	 G-SUGR	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Charter Scotland	 EGSS	 -	 EGGW	
	 N624N	 Gulfstream 5	 Rance Aquisitions	 LIMZ	 -	 EBBR	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EDDF	 -	 LIRS	 (3)
	 OO-PMB	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EHSE	 -		
03.	 HB-GJU	 Beech B300	 VF International	 LEBL	 -	 LIPH	 (4)
	 N474D	 Gulfstream 4SP	 Millard Drexler Inc	 KTEB	 -	 LFPB	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR	 -	 EBBR	 (11)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT	 -	 EDRK	 (8)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD	 -	 EGPD	
04.	 CS-DXF	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDF	 -	 EGWU	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	 (5)
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-FCW	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Daedalos	 LOWG	 -	 LOWG	
	 OO-GMJ	 Beech B300	 ASL nv	 EHBK	 -	 EBKT	 (26)
	 PH-FMM	 Cirrus SR.22	 Vliegschool Seppe	 LFMT	 -	 EHSE	 (8)
	 SE-LZX	 RC-690B Commander	 Wermlandsflyg	 LFBL	 -	 LEVC	 (18)
05.	 CS-DXN	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDK	 -	 EDDK	
	 CS-PHC	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LFMN	 -	 EHEH	
	 D-EJTJ	 PA-46-310P Malibu	 C.Cersovsky	 EDDS	 -	 EDDS	
	 F-GUPM	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEBL	 -	 LOWW	
	 OO-JMC	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-KPA	 Cessna 172R	 Jofa NV	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-SAA	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	 (6)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EGPD	 -	 EHBD	
06.	 CS-DXH	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEBL	 -	 ELLX	
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
07.	 G-ITSU	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Flairjet	 EGLF	 -	 LFLY	
	 LX-EBE	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EGLF	 -	 LMML	 (9)
	 N7423V	 Mooney M.20E	 J.Holms	 EGHO	 -	 EGHO	 (9)
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ	 -	 EBZZ	
08.	 D-EYAL	 Cessna T182T	 B.Hermans	 EBZW	 -	 temp.bsd	
	 G-GAEA	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EDRK	 -	 EDRK	 (11)
	 OO-STC	 Robinson R.22B	 STB Copter	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-SVA	 Stampe SV.4B	 F. Ceuppens	 EBDT	 -	 temp.bsd	
09.	 D-ENQO	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 A.van Erck	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (22)
	 OO-FOX	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 M.de Vos	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LUK	 Stampe SV.4B	 K.Truyens	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (22)
	 OO-VVV	 Extra 330SC	 Acrolim bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
10.	 G-BWXV	 Slingsby T-67M-260	 TC Trading and Consulting	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 OO-FCE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub du Borinage	 EBLG	 -	 EBST	
	 PH-FCH	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
11.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N350UK	 AS.350B Ecureuil	 Seatec	 EBAK	 -	 EGTB	
				    EGTR	 -	 EBAK	
	 OO-FCE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub du Borinage	 EBSG	 -	 EBZH	
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	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EDRK	 -	 EDLN	
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EBBR	
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EDDG	
	 PH-MRA	 Cessna 172M	 Raymakers Aviation	 EBKH	 -	 	
12.	 CS-DRG	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EDDT	 -	 LFPB	
	 D-HMGX	 Sikorsky S.76C	 Helijet Charter	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 LX-EBE	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LSGG	 -	 LIRZ	 (13)
	 N4962V	 Cessna 172RG	 C C Air BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OK-PMC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 EDDH	 -	 LKMH	 (13)
	 PH-SPO	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBLG-EHSE	 (13)
	 ST-40	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
13.	 D-EAKJ	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 LSV Geilenkirchen	 ETNG	 -	 ETNG	
	 G-AVNU	 PA-28-180 Cherokee C	 O.Durrani	 EGMD	 -	 EGMD	
	 G-LEAC	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink	 EHAM	 -	 ENZV	
	 N189RB	 Falcon 20F	 Flying Group	 LFSB	 -	 BIKF	 (20)
	 N366CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Babo Air	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-AWT	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-JDB	 PA-46R-350T Matrix	 Juri nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	 (22)
	 OO-ROB	 RC-690A Commander	 ABK nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
14.	 CS-DXJ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LIME	 -	 EGHI	 (16)
	 D-CALL	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Hamburg	 EGKB	 -	 ESSA	 (15)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-ROB	 RC-690A Commander	 ABK nv	 EBKT	 -	 LFBX	
	 OO-WOW	 PA-34-220T Seneca IV	 Air Prive	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
15.	 D-CALL	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Hamburg	 ESGG	 -	 EGLC	 (16)
	 D-EMMV	 Piper J3C-90	 P.Mombers	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	 (21)
16.	 G-ZXZX	 Learjet 45	 Gama Aviation	 LFMV	 -	 EGKB	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD	 -	 LKPR	
17.	 CS-DXU	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EBBR	 -	 LEMD	
	 G-LUBB	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD	 -	 EGTD	 (18)
	 N9095Y	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP	 H.Feijen Management	 EHBK	 -	 EDLS	
	 PH-NDD	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 C.Borgers	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
18.	 D-GJPF	 PA-34-220T Seneca III	 H.Andlinger	 LOWL	 -	 LOWL	
	 D-IKBO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Silver Cloud Air	 LIML	 -	 EKCH	 (19)
	 N210RK	 HS.125-700A	 Global Mission Llc	 LPCS	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 LOWI	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LKPR	 -	 EHBD	
19.	 D-EGPG	 Robin Dr.400/120D	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	 (22)
	 D-IKBO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Silver Cloud Air	 EKCH	 -	 EDRY	
	 M-CRAO	 Beech B300	 Dr.Oetker	 EDLP	 -	 EDLP	
	 N715SR	 Cirrus SR.22	 M.Walhof	 EDLS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-TJK	 Partenavia P.68 Observer	 Abelag	 EBBR	 -	 EBBR	 (16/12)
	 OY-PPS	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Air Support	 EKBI	 -	 EDLW	
20.	 CS-DXL	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSZH	 -	 EGLF	
	 D-IPCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 G-BFAI	 Rockwell RC-114	 P.Ellingford	 EGMC	 -	 EGMC	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD	 -	 EGHI	
21.	 D-CALL	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Hamburg	 LEPA	 -	 LEPA	
	 F-HEND	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Astonjet	 LFLY	 -	 LFLY	
	 OY-SVB	 BAe 3202	 Sun Air (Brussels diversion)	 EKBI	 -	 EKBI	
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE-EGBB-EHLE			 
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD-EHRD-EHRD		
	 H-21	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht				  
	 H-25	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht				  
	 H-29	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht				  
22.	 D-IVIP	 Beech B200	 VHM Schul- und Charterflug	 EDLE	 -	 EDLE	
	 N206FS	 Gulfstream G280	 BB&T Equipment Finance	 KTEB	 -	 KBGR	 (23)
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	 OO-AZM	 Chisten A.1 Husky	 A.van Erck	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (29)
	 OO-KWP	 Cessna 152	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH	 -	 EBZH	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EGHI	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-VOP	 Cessna 172R	 T.Vermeulen	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
23.	 D-ELFB	 Cessna 172S	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 D-EMMT	 Cessna F.172F	 Dor Airlines	 EBNM	 -	 EBNM	
	 N794MH	 Gulfstream 4	 Cinema Aircraft Executive	 EGKB	 -	 BIRK	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (29)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD	 -	 EGPD	
	 PH-1133	 HK-36TC Super Dimona	 M.Hopman	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
24.	 CS-DRX	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 EGWU	
	 D-FUEL	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Business Air	 EDMA	 -	 EDMA	
	 F-GUVM	 Diamond DA.40D	 G&L Avions sarl	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
25.	 D-EFYK	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 T.Cuypers (delivery)	 EDLT	 -	 based	
	 D-EMMT	 Cessna F.172F	 Dor Airlines	 EBNM	 -	 EBNM	
	 D-FSFS	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Schumacher Packaging	 EDQC	 -	 EDQC	
	 G-CDSF	 Diamond DA.40D	 Flying Time Ltd	 EGKA	 -	 EGKA	
	 LZ-ESA	 Cessna 404	 Eurosense	 local flight	 	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 LFPB	
	 N269TB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Tango Bravo Flugcharter	 EDLS	 -	 EDLS	
	 N350UK	 AS.350B Ecureuil	 Seatec	 EBAK-EGTB-EBAK			 
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFPB	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-FIM	 Rans S-19	 F.Pijper	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-GIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
26.	 D-FSFS	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Schumacher Packaging	 EDQC	 -	 EDQC	
	 G-LEAI	 Ce 510 Mustang	 London Executive Avn	 EGLF	 -	 EGLF	
	 OO-GMJ	 Beech B300	 ASL nv	 EBKT-EBLG-LIMC	 (30)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EGPD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE	 -	 LFJR	
	 PH-HIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
27.	 CS-DRT	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 EDDF	 (28)
	 G-TBEA	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTE	 -	 LFRM	
	 OO-EGH	 Robinson R.22B	 De Coninck NV	 EBME	 -	 EBME	
	 OO-GHE	 Falcon 2000LX	 Abelag	 EBKT	 -	 EDWI	
	 OO-JPC	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Flying Group	 EDDF	 -	 	
	 OO-PMV	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Faber Halbertsma	 LFJR	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-LIN	 Cessna 172H	 J.van der Linden	 EHMZ	 -		
28.	 D-CMHS	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 HTM Jet Service	 EGLF	 -	 LIML	 (29)
	 F-GYKM	 Robin Dr.400/180	 M.Vanholder	 LFSJ	 -	 LFSJ	
	 G-GAEA	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 LFAC	
	 LZ-ESA	 Cessna 404	 Eurosense	 local flight	 	 	
	 TC-VPG	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Palmali Air	 LTFJ	 -	 LFTJ	
29.	 D-INCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bizair Flug	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 LZ-ESA	 Cessna 404	 Eurosense	 local flight	 	
	 OO-PRJ	 Stemme S-10VT	 O.de Spoelberch	 EBNM	 -		
							     
FlyBe Southend line	 	 	 	 	 	
	 EI-REH	 19,20					   
	 EI-REL	 4,5,6,7,8,11,12,13,17,18,26,27,30					   
	 EI-REM	 1,2,3,4,5,9,10,11,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29					   
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First visits						    
01.	 I-STCA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Sur Aviation				  
02.	 G-SUGR	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Charter Scotland				  
	 N624N	 Gulfstream 5	 Rance Aquisitions				  
05.	 CS-PHC	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets				  
07.	 G-ITSU	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Flairjet				  
12.	 OK-PMC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air				  
13.	 G-LEAC	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink				  
14.	 OO-WOW	 PA-34-220T Seneca IV	 Air Prive				  
18.	 D-GJPF	 PA-34-220T Seneca III	 H.Andlinger				  
	 N210RK	 HS.125-700A	 Global Mission Llc				  
19.	 N715SR	 Cirrus SR.22	 M.Walhof				  
21.	 H-21	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht				  
	 H-29	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht				  
22.	 N206FS	 Gulfstream G280	 BB&T Equipment Finance				  
23.	 N794MH	 Gulfstream 4	 Cinema Aircraft Executive				  
25.	 D-EFYK	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 T.Cuypers (delivery)	 	 	 	
	 G-CDSF	 Diamond DA.40D	 Flying Time Ltd	 	 	 	
	 PH-FIM	 Rans S-19	 F.Pijper				  
28.	 D-CMHS	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 HTM Jet Service				  
	 F-GYKM	 Robin Dr.400/180	 M.Vanholder				  
	 TC-VPG	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Palmali Air				  


